



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 10:30 AM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E4U86
District: District 4
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 44738917201
Contract Desc: STATE ROADS NON-SITE SPECIFIC-TREASURE COAST FENCING
 44738915201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$171,445.95	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$201,210.10	117.36%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$338,683.50	197.55%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$467,407.46	272.63%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 11/24/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 12/01/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U86
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44738917201
Contract Descr: STATE ROADS NON-SITE SPECIFIC-TREASURE COAST FENCING 44738915201 (*)

The work under this Contract consists of materials, labor, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install type A fence along State roadways in Martin, St. Lucie, and Indian River Counties.

Maximum Limiting: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited budget amount of \$250,0000 and not the contractors bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

The Buy America Act requires the appropriate certifications if applicable.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ENVIRONMENTAL WORK (MH								
0005 0550 10150 FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', STANDARD		13,347.340 LF	12.80000	170,845.95	15.00000	200,210.10	25.00000	333,683.50
0010 0550 60123 FENCE GATE, TYPE A, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0011 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK Section Totals: (MH)				\$171,445.95		\$201,210.10		\$338,683.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$171,445.95		\$201,210.10		338,683.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0011		(ENVIRONMENTAL WORK (MH)							
0005	0550 10150	13,347.340	33.85000	451,807.46					
FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', STANDARD		LF							
0010	0550 60123	2.000	7,800.00000	15,600.00					
FENCE GATE, TYPE A, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING		EA							
0011 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK Section Totals:				\$467,407.46					
		(MH)							
Contract Grand Totals:				\$467,407.46					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U86

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.